All of the Group’s borrowings are at a variable interest rate. Depending on market trends the
Group may consider a policy to fix a portion of its interest rate via an interest rate swap.

Profile

At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing
financial instruments (including those in the disposal group and classified as held for sale) as
reported to the management of the Group was as follows:

 Nominal amount

For the reporting period ended 30 June 2017 2016

Variable rates instruments

Financial assets 21,567,134 13,990,127

Financial liabilities 5,211,025 1,346,872

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 16,356,109 12,643,255

76

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Arowana International Limited and its Controlled Entities
For the year ended 30 June 2017

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased (decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss

For the reporting period ended 30 June 2017 2016

Interest rate

Increase by 100 basis points 202,203 126,433

Decrease by 100 basis points (202,203) (126,433)

(e) Capital management

The board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor
and market confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The board of
directors monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividends to ordinary
shareholders.

 Contributed equity

For the reporting period ended 30 June  2017 2017

Ordinary shares  No. of shares $

Balance at beginning of the year  158,170,799 59,948,004

LTVCP shares cancelled during the year (refer note
12)

 - (88,350)

Total contributed equity  158,170,799 59,859,654